Information on shares' transaction by a member of the Board of Directors

In accordance with the terms of article 248-B of the Portuguese Securities Code and of Article 14 of CMVM regulation n.º 05/2008, Galp Energia, SGPS, S.A. hereby discloses the information received from a member of the Board of Directors and Executive Committee, Filipe Crisóstomo Silva, regarding the acquisition of Galp Energia shares.

Type of transaction	Market	Date	Security	Quantity	Price (euros/share)
Acquisition	NYSE Euronext Lisbon	11.09.2015	Galp Energia shares	5,000	8.60

After this transaction, Filipe Crisóstomo Silva holds 10,000 Galp Energia shares.

Galp Energia, SGPS, S.A.

Investor Relations:

Pedro Dias, Head Otelo Ruivo, IRO Cátia Lopes Joana Pereira João Pereira Pedro Pinto Contacts:

Tel: +351 21 724 08 66 Fax: +351 21 724 29 65

Address:

Rua Tomás da Fonseca, Torre A, 1600-209 Lisboa, Portugal Website: www.galpenergia.com

Email:investor.relations@galpenergia.com

Reuters: GALP.LS Bloomberg: GALP PL

This announcement may include forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are statements other than in respect of historical facts and accordingly actual events or results may differ materially from those expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Important factors that may cause actual results to differ from forward-looking statements are referred in the Annual Accounts Report of Galp Energia for the year ended 31 December 2014. Galp Energia does not intend to, and expressly disclaims any duty, undertaking or obligation to, make or disseminate any supplement, amendment, update or revision to any of the information, opinions or forward-looking statements contained in this announcement to reflect any change in events, conditions or circumstances.

Galp Energia, SGPS, S.A. | Public Company | Head Offices: Rua Tomás da Fonseca Torre C, 1600-209 Lisbon Share Capital: 829,250,635 Euros | Registered at the Commercial Registry Office of Lisbon | Company tax number 504 499 777

